£ RO AR

ADDENDUM NUMBER 3
TO LEASE BETWEEN
CHANDLER, LANG & HASWELL, P.A., AS LESSEE
- AND THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, AS LESSOR

LEASE EXTENSION ADDENDUM

LESSEE and LESSOR agree to the following additional terms to that certain Lease
Agreement dated April 30, 1999 (signed by Lessee on April 30, 1999 and by Lessor on
June 1, 1999), as follows:

1; The term of the Lease is extended by three years to and including April 29,
2005. : :

2 Commencing with the rental payment due for the month of May, 2002, the
monthly rent shall increase 5% over the current monthly payment of $2,667.00 to a total of
- $2,800.00 per month for the remainder of the three year extension.

3 The term “premises” is modified to change the Lessee’s parking area to
include the six parking spaces adjacent to the building and two additional spaces in the
remainder of the parking lot, which two spaces shall be designated by the Lessor. Until
such time as the Lessor makes that designation, Lessee may continue to utilize the seven
additional spaces designated by Lessor under Paragraph 2 of the Lease.

4. ' Lessee has changed its name from Chandler, Lang & Haswell, P.A., to
Chandler, Lang, Haswell & Cole, P.A.

Signed, sealed and delivered o LESSOR:

in our presence: CITY OF GAINESVILLE

CMW ;/#wéo@&wn BWWM@SEAL)
Print Name~ ¢.n ny Hig o nbotha om Wayne Bofvers, City Manager

: 73
@m\nuy/gl %@Q&LO Dife;. . 1A O8

Print Name: |




PESHEE: :
- CHANDLER, LANG, HASWELL &

s G ~ COLE, P.A.
7/% a’ioud : %zyfuj By: %‘*‘Q /‘Lva (SEAL
Print Name:U/M/Jﬂiy’ C CHESMLT s Wes F. Lang, F’resuderﬂ@[> '
KL_/-\ 3/@11}1 Date} % Q‘S G‘J’——

‘PrintName: & 700 TS0 -

APPRO TO EOBRM
By: :
Walter Mathews, IV, Asst. Clty Atty.
City of Gainesville, Florida



